 D
 GB
 F
 E
 I
 Ru
1
09

Fig.	3
/HA 43 P 315-4X
2.3 Type key (example)
¹)  HA	-	Hermetic	Air-cooled	(air-cooled)	for	deep	freezing
²)  X   -	Ester	oil	charge	(HFC	refrigerant,	e.g.	R404A/R507)
³)   Additional	declaration	for	Pluscom	compressors
Number	of	poles
Swept	volume
   ³)
Numbers	of	cylinders
Size
Oil	charge	²)
Series	¹)
GEA Bock GmbH
72636 Frickenhausen, Germany
1
2
3
4
5 13
12
7
11
6
10
8
9
8
 D
 GB
 F
 E
 I
 Ru
09
62
0-
06
.2
01
5-
DG
bF
EI
Ru
3| Areas of application
	 The	compressors	are	filled	at	the	factory	with	the	following	oil	type:
					-	for	R404A/R507	 FUCHS	Reniso	Triton	SE	55
		 -	for	R22	 FUCHS	Reniso	SP	46
Compressors	with	ester	oil	charge	(FUCHS	Reniso	Triton	SE	55)	are	marked	with	an	X	in	the	type
designation	(e.g.	HAX34P/315-4).
 3.1 Refrigerants
•	 HFKW	/	HFC:	 	 R404A/R507
•	 (H)FCKW	/	(H)CFC:		 R22
3.2  Oil charge
3.3 Limits of application
INFO For refilling, we recommend the above oil types.
Alternatives: see lubricants table, Chapter 7.5
ATTENTION The oil level must be in the